PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
PNC	Bank, National Association, as Agent for the Lenders	02/17/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATI Properties, Inc.
Street Address:	1600 N.E. Old Salem Road
City:	Albany
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97321

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5393487
Patent Number:	5606787
Patent Number:	5830291
Patent Number:	6261702
Patent Number:	6301943
Application Number:	10602945
Application Number:	10865060
Application Number:	11169117
Application Number:	60690671
Application Number:	10863918
Application Number:	11169105
Application Number:	11168021
Application Number:	60687400
Application Number:	10775263
Application Number:	11008048
	DATENT

PATENT "

REEL: 025859 FRAME: 0935

Application Number:	10913361
Application Number:	11057614
Application Number:	11085407
Application Number:	11061355

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)394-2555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-394-7711

Email: TRAIP@THORPREED.COM

Correspondent Name: THORP REED & ARMSTRONG, LLP

Address Line 1: ONE OXFORD CENTRE

Address Line 2: 301 GRANT STREET, 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-1425

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	016613.104197
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul D. Bangor, Jr.

Total Attachments: 8

source=110224_5#page1.tif

source=110224_5#page2.tif

source=110224_5#page3.tif

source=110224_5#page4.tif

source=110224_5#page5.tif

source=110224_5#page6.tif

source=110224_5#page7.tif

source=110224_5#page8.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. PATENTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. PATENTS, dated as of February 17, 2011 (this "Release"), is made and entered into by PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent for the Lenders (as hereinafter defined) under that certain First Amendment to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated August 4, 2005 (the "Agreement"), made by ATI Properties, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") in connection with that certain First Amended and Restated Revolving Credit and Security Agreement, dated August 4, 2005, among the Grantor, Oregon Metallurgical Corporation, an Oregon corporation, Allegheny Ludlum Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation, TDY Industries, Inc., a California corporation, ALC Funding Corporation, a Delaware corporation, Jessop Steel Company, a Pennsylvania corporation, Jewel Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ATI Funding Corporation, a Delaware corporation and Jessop Steel Acquisition, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company, the Guarantors (as defined in the Credit Agreement), PNC Bank, National Association ("PNC Bank"), JPMorgan Chase Bank ("JPMorgan") and various other financial institutions from time to time (PNC Bank, JPMorgan and such other financial institutions are each a "Lender" and collectively, the "Lenders"), PNC Bank, as administrative and collateral agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, the "Agent"), Bank of America, N.A., National City Business Credit, Inc. and Wachovia Bank, National Association, as documentation agents for the Lenders, and PNC Capital Markets, Inc. and J. P. Morgan Securities, Inc. as co-lead arrangers and joint book runners (as amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Credit Agreement").

Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned thereto in the Credit Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Agent a Lien on all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the registered Patents set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Patents"), recorded August 15, 2005 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel/Frame: 016630/0763:

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to release, relinquish and discharge its right, title and interest in the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Agent hereby releases, relinquishes and discharges in its entirety any and all Lien or security interest it has in the Patents; All rights to such Patents hereby revert to the Grantor.
- 2. The Agent hereby agrees, at the expense of the Grantor, to take any reasonable actions and to execute any further documents necessary or reasonably requested by the Grantor to effectuate, record or evidence the release of the Agent's security interest in such Patents, as applicable.

{01207578}

3. The Agent authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Release against such Patents, as applicable.

[Signature page follows]

{01207578}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and intending to be legally bound, the undersigned has executed and delivered this Release on the date written above.

PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent

By: Name: Susan J. Dimmick

Title: Senior Vice President

{01207578}

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

country of alleghning) s	S:
On this // day of February, 2011, before Notary Public, personally appeared when for the himself/herself to be the worker of Association, and that he/she, as such officer, being authorize instrument for the purposes therein contained.	wiff, who being duly sworn, and of PNC Bank, National
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my l	hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires:

NOTARIAL SEAL
MARY K DINARDO
Notary Public
CITY OF PITTSBURGH, ALLEGHENY COUNTY
My Commission Expires Jul 21, 2013

{01207578}

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

{01207578}

GRANTED U.S. PATENTS
ATI PROPERTIES, INC.
(FOR ALLEGHENY LUDLUM CORPORATION)

I. Docket	Patent Number	r Issue Date Filing Date		Title
JL-2082X	5393487	02/28/1995	08/17/1993	STEEL ALLOY HAVING IMPROVED CREEP STRENGTH
JL-2083X	5606787	03/04/1997	09/14/1995	CONTINUOUS METHOD FOR PRODUCING FINAL GAUGE STAINLESS STEEL PRODUCT
JL-2084X	5830291	11/03/1998	10/08/1996	METHOD FOR PRODUCING BRIGHT STAINLESS STBEL
JL-2085X	6261702	07/17/2001	05/21/1999	EMBOSSED ROLLED STEEL AND EMBOSSING ROLL AND METHOD FOR MAKING SAME
JL-2086X	6301943	10/16/2001	07/06/2000	METHOD FOR FINISHING COLD-ROLLED STAINLESS STEEL

Patent Notice of Security Interest - PNC-ATI (00637045).DOC

PENDING U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS
ATI PROPERTIES, INC.
(FOR ALLEGHENY LUDLUM CORPORATION)

1			
Docket	Application No.:	No.: Filling Date	Tifle
KL-1627	10/602,945	06/24/2003	FERRITIC STAINLESS STEEL HAVING HIGH TEMPERATURE CREEP RESISTANCE
RL-2031	10/865,060	06/10/2004	UNIQUE METHOD FOR PRODUCING DOUBLE CLAD NICKEL/STAINLESS STEEL/NICKEL SHEET MATERIAL
RL-2035	11/169,117	06/28/2005	A MULTI-LAYER PRODUCT, INCORPORATING A FERRITIC STAINLESS STEEL LAYER, INTENDED FOR USE AS A SOLID OXIDE FUEL CELL INTERCONNECT
RL-2035	60/690,671	06/15/2005	A MULTI-LAYER PRODUCT, INCORPORATING A FERRITIC STAINLESS STEEL LAYER, INTENDED FOR USE AS A SOLID OXIDE FUEL CELL INTERCONNECT
RL-2051	10/863,918	06/09/2004	STRETCHED, TEMPER ROLLED AL-36 FOR ULTRA LOW THERMAL EXPANSION
RL-2056	11/169,105	06/28/2005	A METHOD OF OPTIMIZING BOTH SURFACE CONDUCTIVITY AND OXIDE SCALE EVAPORATION RATES BY APPLYING PATTERNED SURFACE TREATMENTS TO FERRITIC STAINLESS STEEL SOLID OXIDE FUEL CELL INTERCONNECTS
RL-2062	11/168,021	06/28/2005	A MODIFIED VERSION OF E-BRITE ALLOY INTENDED FOR USE AS A SOLID OXIDE FUEL CELL INTERCONNECT
RL-2066	60/687,400 0	06/03/2005	AN AUSTENITIC STAINLESS STEEL MODIFIED WITH MANGANESE FOR RESISTANCE TO HIGH TEMPERATURE ATTACK IN BNAME ON AUSTER COMMITTED OF THE ATTACK IN BNAME OF THE COMMITTED C
			THE THE TWO WINDS OF THE WATER VAPOR

Patent Notice of Security Interest - PNC-ATI (00637045),DOC

PENDING U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS ATI PROPERTIES, INC. (FOR ALLVAC)

Docket	Application No.	Eiling Date	
TAV-1829	10/775,263	02/10/2004	OZ/10/2004 METHOD OF ELECTROSLAG REMELTING (ESR) TO REDUCE SEGREGATION IN LARGE DIAMETER INGOTS
TAV-1989	11/008,048	12/09/2004	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TREATING ARTICLES DURING FORMATION (COLD PLASMA COOLING FOR VAR, ESR AND B-B MELTING)
TAV-1996X	10/913,361	08/09/2004	08/09/2004 METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SPRAY FORMING, ATOMIZATION AND HEAT TRANSFER
TAV-2037	11/057,614	02/14/2005	02/14/2005 HIGH-STRENGTH ALLVAC Ti-15 Mo ALLOY SEMI-FINISHED MILL PRODUCT
TAV-2074	11/085,407	03/21/2005	03/21/2005 BOUND TI-02 PELLETS FOR MASTER ALLOY ADDITION TO METAL MELTING

PENDING U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS ATI PROPERTIES, INC. (FOR WAH CHANG)

Docket	Application F No.:	Filing Date	Title
TWC-2064/ TWC-2075	11/061,355	02/18/2005	THE USE OF SOLID-STATE (MERTIA) WELDED ZI/TI TUBE JOINTS IN
	A-T-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-		STATE OF THE PARTY IN THE PARTY

Patent Notice of Security Interest - PNC-ATI (00637045).DOC

PATENT REEL: 025859 FRAME: 0944

RECORDED: 02/24/2011